SPENCER COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE

DATE: <u>Monday, January 23, 2023</u> TIME: <u>6:00 o'clock p.m. CT</u> LOCATION: <u>Spencer County Courthouse</u> <u>Commissioners Room</u> <u>200 Main St.</u> <u>Rockport, Indiana</u>

PLEASE NOTE MEETING TIME AND LOCATION

TO: Spencer County Redevelopment Commission Spencer County Commissioners and Auditor Spencer County Council Spencer County Leader (<u>ferdnews@psci.net</u>) Spencer County Journal Democrat (<u>classifieds@spencercountyjournal.com</u>) Public

A meeting of the **Spencer County Redevelopment Commission** will be held on the above date, time and place.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Election of Officers.
- 3. Appointment of Attorney.
- 4. Previous Meeting Minutes.
- 5. Financial Report.
- 6. Old business.
- 7. New business.
- 8. Set next meeting, date, time and place.
- 9. Claims.
- 10. Adjournment.